	LITTORAL DATA – APRIL 2007 PROFILES NGC-BUD01 – NGC-BUD12

	 
	PROFILE
NUMBER
	NGC-BUD01
	NGC-BUD02
	NGC-BUD03
	NGC-BUD04
	NGC-BUD 05
	NGC-BUD06
	NGC-BUD07
	NGC-BUD08
	NGC-BUD10
	NGC-BUD11
	NGC-BUD12

	
	DATE
	20070403
	20070403
	20070403
	20070403
	20070403
	20070403
	20070407
	20070402
	20070402
	20070402
	20070402

	TIME
	START (hours)
	0927
	1000
	1040
	1115
	1143
	1225
	1250
	1154
	1205
	0925
	1005

	
	END (hours)
	0935
	1010
	1050
	1125
	1150
	1232
	1300
	-
	1215
	0935
	1012

	TIDE
	PHASE
	Spring
	Spring
	Spring
	Spring
	Spring
	Spring
	Spring
	Spring
	-
	Spring
	Spring

	
	STATUS
	Falling
	LW
	Rising
	Rising
	Rising
	Rising
	Rising
	Rising
	-
	Falling
	LW

	WIND
	DIRECTION  (°T)
	121
	061
	066
	073
	066
	096
	081
	076
	081
	051
	056q

	
	SPEED (m/s)
	4.5
	1.3
	-
	3.5
	3.1
	3.6
	3.0
	4.0
	5.7
	5.3
	4.0

	WAVE
	DIRECTION  (°T)
	121
	116
	116
	136
	121
	126
	136
	126
	126
	-
	134

	
	HEIGHT (m)
	2.5
	0.8
	1.5
	0.8
	0.2
	0.2
	0.2
	1.4
	0.05
	0.5
	0.3

	
	PERIOD (s)
	5.0
	6.5
	6.0
	0.8
	6.0
	6.0
	6.0
	4.0
	5.0
	-
	6.0

	LONGSHORE
CURRENT
	DIRECTION  (°T)
	206
	211
	206
	216
	216
	216
	216
	221
	221
	221
	221

	
	SPEED (m/s)
	0.19
	0.14
	0.16
	0.10
	0.23
	0.10
	0.02
	0.19
	0.13
	0.33
	0.38

	BEACH
ORIENTATION
	  EAST  (°T)
	031
	034
	036
	036
	036
	041
	051
	046
	046
	046
	051

	
	  WEST  (°T)
	206
	211
	211
	213
	216
	213
	221
	221
	221
	226
	221

	REMARKS
	1. Moderate sloping beach.

2. Well defined cusps 20m apart continuing from mid to upper bech.
	1. Moderate sloping beach.

2. Cusps 15m apart along H.W.L.
	1. Moderate sloping beach.
2. Well defined cusps  located 15m apart, on upper beach region. 
	1. Gently sloping beach.

2. Well defined cusps 25m  apart, along mid-beach to H.W.L.
	1. Well defined cusps along upper beach region, approximately 25m apart.
2. River outflow located east of profile line, but due to large sand deposits is now blocked.
	1. Gently sloping beach.
	1. Gently sloping beach. 
2. Well defined cusps along upper beach region, approximately 20m apart.

3. Limonite deposits located along upper beach region.

4. 
	1. Gently sloping beach.
2. Well defined cusps along H.W.L., located 15m apart.
3. Deposits of limonite located along beach.
	1. Gently sloping beach.
	1. Gently sloping beach.
2. Well defined cusps along H.W.L. with deposits of limimte.
	1. Gently sloping beach.

2. Cusps along HWL, approximately 15m apart.
3. Luminte deposits along HWL.


	LITTORAL DATA – APRIL 2007 PROFILES NGC-BUD13 – NGC-BUD27

	 
	PROFILE
NUMBER
	NGC-BUD13
	NGC-BUD14
	NGC-BUD15
	NGC-BUD16
	NGC-BUD17
	NGC-BUD18
	NGC-BUD19 
	NGC-BUD20
	NGC-BUD21
	NGC-BUD22
	NGC-BUD23
	NGC-BUD24
	NGC-BUD25
	NGC-BUD26
	NGC-BUD27

	
	DATE
	20070402
	20070407
	20070405
	20070405
	20070405
	20070407
	20070405
	2007
	20070406
	20070406
	20070406
	20070406
	20070407
	20070406
	20070407

	TIME
	START (hours)
	1040
	1110
	1225
	1142
	1117
	1048
	1017
	-
	1012
	1057
	1145
	1220
	1310
	1257
	1145

	
	END (hours)
	1048
	1120
	1234
	1150
	1125
	1057
	1025
	-
	1025
	1105
	1155
	1227
	1317
	1305
	1153

	TIDE
	PHASE
	Spring
	Neap
	Spring
	Spring
	Spring
	Spring
	Spring
	Spring
	Spring
	Spring
	Spring
	Spring
	Spring
	Spring
	Neap

	
	STATUS
	LW
	Rising
	Rising
	Rising
	LW
	LW
	Falling
	Falling
	Falling
	Falling
	LW
	Rising
	Rising
	Rising
	LW

	WIND
	DIRECTION  (°T)
	066
	076
	101
	086
	081
	091
	066
	066
	061
	076
	061
	056
	066
	056
	086

	
	SPEED (m/s)
	4.5
	5.0
	4.2
	3.7
	-
	-
	5.0
	4.4
	5.5
	6.1
	4.4
	4.6
	5.7
	5.4
	5.0

	WAVE
	DIRECTION  (°T)
	131
	141
	148
	141
	143
	146
	146
	146
	141
	141
	141
	136
	146
	146
	165

	
	HEIGHT (m)
	3.5
	3.5
	1.1
	0.4
	0.5
	1.1
	0.15
	6.0
	0.5
	0.5
	1.2
	0.5
	0.6
	0.5
	0.05

	
	PERIOD (s)
	6.0
	5.0
	6.0
	6.0
	6.0
	6.0
	6.0
	6.5
	6.0
	5.0
	6.0
	5.0
	6.0
	6.0
	6.0

	LONGSHORE
CURRENT
	DIRECTION  (°T)
	226
	226
	231
	236
	231
	231
	231
	236
	236
	231
	231
	231
	236
	236
	236

	
	SPEED (m/s)
	0.35
	0.29
	0.10
	0.14
	0.19
	0.10
	0.24
	0.16
	0.18
	0.19
	0.29
	0.38
	0.30
	0.30
	0.15

	BEACH
ORIENTATION
	  EAST  (°T)
	056
	056
	056
	056
	061
	056
	061
	054
	051
	051
	051
	056
	056
	051
	063

	
	  WEST  (°T)
	226
	228
	231
	231
	236
	233
	233
	236
	231
	231
	231
	231
	236
	231
	239

	REMARKS
	1. Gently sloping beach.

2. River outflow located across profile line.
	1. Gently sloping beach.

2. River outflow crossing east of profile line.
	1. Gently sloping beach.

2. River outflow approximately 50m, west of profile line.
3. Well defined cusps along HWL approximately 25m apart.
	1. Gently sloping beach.

2. Well defined cusps along HWL approximately 15m apart.
	1. Gently sloping beach.

2. Well defined cusps along HWL approximately 15m apart.
	1. Gently sloping beach.

2. Well defined cusps located along HWL, approximately 15m apart.
	1. Gently sloping beach.
	1. Gently sloping beach.
	1. Gently sloping beach.

2. Well defined cusps along HWL approximately 20m apart.
	1. Gently sloping beach.

2. Well defined cusps along HWL approximately 20m apart.
	1. Gently sloping beach.
	1. Gently sloping beach.
	1. Gently sloping beach.
	1. Gently sloping beach.
	1. Gently sloping beach.


